Provisions   315.74   -   315.74   179.61   -   179.61
Total non-current liabilities   23,486.71   1,555.90   25,042.61   50,836.16   (42,394.64)  8,441.52
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   Borrowings (d)  61,831.12   -   61,831.12   51,361.18   32,513.37   83,874.55
   Trade payables   58,044.31   -   58,044.31   51,011.23   -   51,011.23
   Other fi nancial liabilities (d) & (b)  37,945.07   460.56   38,405.64   14,532.43   12,491.60   27,024.03
Provisions   52.11   -   52.11   59.40   -   59.40
Other Current liabilities   4,157.69   -   4,157.69   2,793.14   -   2,793.13
Total current liabilities   1,62,030.30   460.56   1,62,490.87   1,19,757.38   45,004.97   1,64,762.34
Total equity and liabilities   2,15,199.12   (2,626.93)  2,12,572.19   2,04,016.69   (19.07)  2,03,997.61

* The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassfi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

 As at March 31, 2017  As at April 01, 2016

(` lacs)

81

First time adoption of Ind AS
Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

(` lacs)

 As at March 31, 2017
Refer

Note No.  Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

Revenue from operations  (e)  85,011.97   4,881.71   89,893.68
Other Income  (f)  3,110.63   159.48   3,270.11
Total income   88,122.60   5,041.19   93,163.79
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed   67,022.48   -   67,022.48
Purchases of stock-in-trade   915.31   -   915.31
Changes in inventories of fi nished goods, work-in-progress and   (6,460.87)  -   (6,460.87)
stock-in-trade
Excise Duty on sale of goods  (e)  -   4,881.71   4,881.71
Employee benefi ts expense (g)  5,676.78   (198.35)  5,478.43
Finance costs (d)  12,379.54   (110.73)  12,268.82
Depreciation and amortization expense   4,651.12   -   4,651.12
Other expenses   8,109.72   -   8,109.72
Total expenses   92,294.08   4,572.63   96,866.72
Profi t/(loss) before extraordinary, exceptional items and tax   (4,171.49)  468.56   (3,702.93)
Exceptional Item: Exps/ (Income)   (427.05)  -   (427.05)
Profi t/(loss) before tax   (3,744.44)  468.56   (3,275.88)
Total Tax Expense   -   -   -
Profi t after Tax   (3,744.44)  468.56   (3,275.88)
Other Comprehensive Income
A.  (i) Items that will not be re-classifi ed to profi t or loss: (h)  -   (2,482.54)  (2,482.54)
 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be re-classifi ed to   -   -   -
   profi t or loss
B.  (i) Items that may be re-classifi ed to profi t or loss:   -   -   -
 (ii) Income Tax relating to items that may be reclassifi ed to   -   -   -
   profi t or loss
Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)   -   (2,482.54)  (2,482.54)
Total comprehensive Income   (3,744.44)  (2,013.98)  (5,758.42)

* The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassfi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

 Footnotes to the reconciliation as at April 01, 2016 and
March 31, 2017 and statement of Profi t and Loss for the
year ended March 31, 2017:

 a) Property, plant and equipment:
  Under Ind AS, the company has elected to opt for cost

model with respect to property, plant and equipment,
capital work in progress and computer software.

 b) Investments:
  Under the previous GAAP, long term investments were

carried at cost less provision for other than temporary

[…]

Borrowings (d)  65,901.21   (4,070.09)  61,831.12   55,610.07   28,264.48   83,874.55
   Trade payables (f)  61,980.12   (3,707.50)  58,272.63   56,296.55   (4,980.34)  51,316.21
   Other fi nancial liabilities   41,544.14   (2,987.93)  38,556.21   15,903.74   11,190.53   27,094.27
Provisions   119.70   (63.56)  56.14   91.67   (27.91)  63.76
Other Current liabilities   7,666.55   (3,475.91)  4,190.64   4,264.00   (1,309.52)  2,954.48
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   2.98   -   2.98   5.23   -   5.23
Total current liabilities   1,77,214.71   (14,304.99)  1,62,909.72   1,32,171.26   33,137.24   1,65,308.50
Total equity and liabilities   2,28,398.89   (16,967.02)  2,11,431.87   2,19,542.19   (16,741.70)  2,02,800.49
* The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassfi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

 As at March 31, 2017  As at April 01, 2016

(` lacs)

131

First time adoption of Ind AS
Reconciliation of consolidated total comprehensive income

(` lacs)

 As at March 31, 2017
Refer

Note No.  Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

Revenue from operations  (e)  1,08,312.85   (17,362.20)  90,950.65
Other Income  (f)  3,380.62   (95.30)  3,285.32
Total income   1,11,693.47   (17,457.50)  94,235.97
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed   86,807.40   (19,784.92)  67,022.48
Purchases of stock-in-trade   1,046.45   -   1,046.45
Changes in inventories of fi nished goods, work-in-progress
and stock-in-trade   (6,994.41)  533.54   (6,460.87)
Excise Duty on sale of goods   -   4,881.71   4,881.71
Employee benefi ts expense (g)  6,722.93   (644.57)  6,078.37
Finance costs (d)  13,364.94   (1,079.83)  12,285.11
Depreciation and amortization expense   5,508.64   (852.75)  4,655.89
Other expenses   11,772.52   (3,227.01)  8,545.52
Total expenses   1,18,228.47   (20,173.82)  98,054.65
Profi t/(loss) before exceptional items and tax   (6,535.00)  2,716.32   (3,818.68)
Exceptional items - expenses/(income)   (427.05)  -   (427.05)
Profi t/ (loss) before sharing of Profi t/(loss) in
Joint Venture and Tax   (6,107.95)  2,716.32   (3,391.63)
Share of Profi t/(loss) of Joint Venture [accounted for using
the equity method]   -   (2,044.81)  (2,044.81)
Profi t/(loss) before tax   (6,107.95)  671.51   (5,436.44)
Tax expense:
- Current Tax   6.53   -   6.53
- Deferred Tax   (23.55)  (31.49)  (55.04)
- Tax adjustmnets related to earlier years   (0.31)  -   (0.31)
Total Tax Expense   (17.33)  (31.49)  (48.82)
Profi t after Tax   (6,090.62)  703.00   (5,387.62)
Other Comprehensive Income  (h)
A.  (i)  Items that will not be re-classifi ed to profi t or loss:   -   (191.68)  (191.68)
 (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will not be
  re-classifi ed to profi t or loss   -   (2.16)  (2.16)
B.  (i)  Items that may be re-classifi ed to profi t or loss:   -   0.31   0.31
 (ii)  Income Tax relating to items that may be reclassifi ed
  to  profi t or loss   -   -   -
Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)   -   (193.53)  (193.53)
Total comprehensive Income   (6,090.62)  509.47   (5,581.15)

* The previous GAAP numbers have been reclassfi ed to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

 Footnotes to the reconciliation as at April 01, 2016 and
March 31, 2017 and statement of Profi t and Loss for the
year ended March 31, 2017:

 a) Property, plant and equipment:
  Under Ind AS, the Company has elected to opt for cost

model with respect to property, plant and equipment,
capital work in progress and computer software.

 b) Investments:
 i) Investment in debt instrument:

  The Company has invested Rs. 4,892.94 lacs in compulsorily
convertible debentures of SPPL, a subsidiary company at